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Performance Summary
Total Purchases for the Period
MBE
WBE
SBE
DBE
SDV

SBE Business Activity
SBE Firms:
Approved
Not-Approved

MWBE Business Activity (In Numbers)
African American Male Owned:
African American Female Owned:
Asian American Male Owned:
Asian American Female Owned:
Hispanic American Male Owned:
Hispanic American Female Owned:
Native American Male Owned:
Native American Female Owned:
Other Female Owned:

MWABE Business Activity (In Dollars)
African American Male Owned:
Certified
Non-Certified
African American Female Owned:
Certified
Non-Certified
Asian American Male Owned:
Certified
Non-Certified
Asian American Female Owned:
Certified
Non-Certified
Hispanic American Male Owned:
Certified
Non-Certified
Hispanic American Female Owned:
Certified
Non-Certified
Native American Male Owned:
Certified
Non-Certified
Native American Female Owned:
Certified
Non-Certified
Other Female Owned:
Certified
Non-Certified

Dollars
$189,908,531
$4,814,201
$1,096,576
$3,028,018
$355,592
$59,262

Number
569
541
28

Certified
253
127
58
28
36
20
12
11
510

Prime

$4,321,916
S0

$63,557
$350

S0
S0

S0
$0

$10,070
S0

$41,805
$639

S0
S0

S0
$0

$441,895
$341,821

Percentage
2.54%
0.58%
1.59%
0.19%
0.03%
Dollars
Prime Subcontactor

$2,300,754 $727,264

$2,300,754 $727,264

SO SO

Non-Certified Total

751 1,004

561 688

165 223

105 133

136 172

113 133

56 68

41 52

1,984 2,494

Subcontractor Total

$4,589,467

$267,551 $4,589,467

SO SO

$167,720

$103,813 $167,370

SO $350

$4,500

$4,500 $4,500

SO SO

$0

S0 S0

$0 $0

$10,070

) $10,070

S0 S0

$42,444

SO $41,805

) $639

1]

SO SO

SO SO

$0

SO SO

SO SO

$1,096,576

$312,860 $754,755

$0 $341,821



