



April 2019 Report

Business Assistance Office

Performance Summary	Dollars	Percentage	
Total Purchases for the Period	\$189,908,531		
MBE	\$4,814,201	2.54%	
WBE	\$1,096,576	0.58%	
SBE	\$3,028,018	1.59%	
DBE	\$355,592	0.19%	
SDV	\$59,262	0.03%	

		Dollars	
SBE Business Activity	Number	Prime	Subcontactor
SBE Firms:	569	\$2,300,754	\$727,264
Approved	541	\$2,300,754	\$727,264
Not-Approved	28	\$0	\$0

MWBE Business Activity (In Numbers)	Certified	Non-Certified	Total
African American Male Owned:	253	751	1,004
African American Female Owned:	127	561	688
Asian American Male Owned:	58	165	223
Asian American Female Owned:	28	105	133
Hispanic American Male Owned:	36	136	172
Hispanic American Female Owned:	20	113	133
Native American Male Owned:	12	56	68
Native American Female Owned:	11	41	52
Other Female Owned:	510	1,984	2,494

MWBE Business Activity (In Dollars)	Prime	Subcontractor	Total
African American Male Owned:			\$4,589,467
Certified	\$4,321,916	\$267,551	\$4,589,467
Non-Certified	\$0	\$0	\$0
African American Female Owned:			\$167,720
Certified	\$63,557	\$103,813	\$167,370
Non-Certified	\$350	\$0	\$350
Asian American Male Owned:			\$4,500
Certified	\$0	\$4,500	\$4,500
Non-Certified	\$0	\$0	\$0
Asian American Female Owned:			\$0
Certified	\$0	\$0	\$0
Non-Certified	\$0	\$0	\$0
Hispanic American Male Owned:			\$10,070
Certified	\$10,070	\$0	\$10,070
Non-Certified	\$0	\$0	\$0
Hispanic American Female Owned:			\$42,444
Certified	\$41,805	\$0	\$41,805
Non-Certified	\$639	\$0	\$639
Native American Male Owned:			\$0
Certified	\$0	\$0	\$0
Non-Certified	\$0	\$0	\$0
Native American Female Owned:			\$0
Certified	\$0	\$0	\$0
Non-Certified	\$0	\$0	\$0
Other Female Owned:			\$1,096,576
Certified	\$441,895	\$312,860	\$754,755
Non-Certified	\$341,821	\$0	\$341,821